>
Bismachl\((

Bismarck Airport

DATE: June 15, 2022
FROM: Gregory Haug, Airport Director
ITEM: Consider Change Order 1 to the October 22, 2021,Edling Electric
Agreement for Lancair Loop Improvements..
REQUEST:
Consider Change Order 1 to the October 22, 2021,Edling Electric Agreement for Lancair Loop
Improvements.

Please place this item on the June 28, 2022, City Commission meeting agenda.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

On October 12, 2021 the Board approved Edling Electric Lancair Loop Improvements. The
work is complete except for retrofit of LED light fixtures on Lancair Drive. The adapter needed
to install the new lights will not be delivered until some time after the original June 24, 2022
completion date. Change Order #1 requires installation within 7 days of receipt of the adpters
but not later than December 21, 2022. Airport Staff recommends approval of this no cost time
extension.

RECOMMENDED CITY COMMISSION ACTION:

Approve Change Order 1 to the October 22, 2021 Edling Electric Agreement for Lancair Loop
Improvements.

STAFF CONTACT INFORMATION:
Greg Haug | Airport Director | 701-355-1808 | ghaug@bismarcknd.gov

Enclosure

1. Change Order #1.



Change Order No. 1 ((: KL]

Date June 8, 2022

Airport Name Bismarck Alrport

Location Bismarck, North Dakota

Contract Description Lancair Loop Alrport Improvements

Contract Date October 22, 2021

AIP Project # 3-38-0003-070-2022

KU Project # 2105-00265.3

Owner's Project # APG.AIP70.CONST

Owner Contractor Englneer

City of Bismarck Edling Electric, Inc. KU Engineering LLC
PO Box 991 PO Box 1456 4585 Coleman Street
Bismarck, ND 58502-0991 Bismarck, ND 58502 Blsmarck, ND 58503

General Reason for Change (quantify and explain detalls In sections 2 and 3)
Request for Time Extension

Total
Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change $ 54,435.00 $ 54,435.00
Order
Change Resulting from this Change Order - -

t ;
Total Contract Amount After this Change s 5443500 § 54,435.00
Order
Calendar Days

Completion date prior to this Change Order June 24, 2022
Change resulting from this Change Order * 180
Revised completion date from this Change Order * December 21, 2022

* Extension is for Schedule 2, Division 1, Base Bid, Item 6, LED Light Fixture only.

Change Order approved by:

' ") L 2 <
(/5[ 2022 e / /4 i

Date KU Engineering LLC

_4-/3-27

Date

Date City of Bismarck

KLJ #2105-00265.3 Bismarck Airport
Change Order Page 1 Version 06.2015



SCHEDULE 2, DIVISION 1, BASE BID - ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION
:Mobilization

Airport Name
Location
AlP Project #
Contractor
Iltem# . SpecH
1 C-105
B Electrical
Plan Notes
3 Electrical
Plan Notes
3 Electrical
Plan Notes
5 Electrical
Plan Notes
6 Electrical
Plan Notes
2 Electrical
Plan Notes
8 Electrical
Plan Notes

Bismarck Alrport
Bismarck, North Dakota
3-38-0003-070-2022
Edling Electric, Inc.

item

Conductor: #2 AWG Cu Type RHW

;Conductor: #56 AWG Cu Type RHW

Conduit: 2" Schedule 40 PVC

:ln-ground Pull Box
:LED Light Fixture

iLight Standard

Light Standard Concrete Foundation

KLJ #2105-00265.3
Change Order

Summary of Changes

Quantities
Planned Revised

1,310
655

610

15

Page 2

Change Order No.

Section
KU Project #

1
2
2105-00265.3

Owner's Project #  APG.AIP70,CONST

Unit

Change

LS.
LF.

LF.

L.F.

Ea.

Ea.

Unlt Price
$ 390000 §
3,50
2.00
6.00
1,110.00
2,100.00
3,000.00

1,185.00

TOTAL SCHEDULE 2, DIVISION 1 $

TOTAL CHANGE $

Revised Cost Changed Cost

Bismarck Alrport
Versfon 06.2015



Explanation of Changes

Alrport Name Bismarck Airport Change Order No. 1

Location Bismarck, North Dakota Sectlon 3

AIP Project # 3-38-0003-070-2022 KU Project # 2105-00265.3
Contractor Edling Electric, Inc. Owner's Project # APG.AIP70.CONST
Item No.

Description

Request for Time Extension

Reason for Change

As part of the project, the Contractor Is to retrofit lights along Lancair Drive with LED light fixtures. The Contractor has indlcated that
the fixtures to retrofit the lights are not scheduled to arrive until some time after the original completlon date. See attached letter
from the Contractor. As a result, the Contractor shall Install this item (Schedule 2, Division 1, Base Bid, item 6, LED Light Fixture)
within 7 calendar days of the Contractor recelving the fixtures but no later than December 21, 2022, The Contractor shall keep the
Engineer and Owner informed of the shipping date and the date that the fixtures are recelved by the Contractor. All other work
ftems shall be completed by the Contractor by the June 24, 2022 original completion date.

KLJ #2105-00265.3 Bismarck Afrport
Change Order Page 3 Version 06.2015



(NC OAPORATED

A Traditian ad Evcellence

June 6, 2022

Tom Neigum

Kadrmas, Lee & Jackson
4585 Coleman Street
Bismarck, ND 58503-0431

Re:  AIP #3-38-0003-063-2020 Bismarck Airport Lancair Loop Construction — Custom
Mast Arms/Gardco Fixtures

Dear Mr. Neigum:

Per previous discussions, the custom mast arms needed for attaching the new Gardco
Gullwing GL18 fixtures to the existing davit arm poles are not scheduled to ship until after
the completion date. Per my most recent conversations with the supplier they are not
scheduled to ship until 7/15/22. I would estimate approximately ! week shipping time and
approximately 2-3 days to install once received. We would estimate that if received in that
timeframe we could be complete by 8/1/22, this is based on actually receiving the material
in this timeframe if not received we would need to adjust the time extension request.

I have attached a few emails showing my discussions with the factory rep and important
dates relating to conversations about these arms. Quick summary is as follows; project was
bid on 10/11/21, Notice of Award was 10/25/21, Edling wrote PO to supplier on 10/29/21,
Edling has requested updates and pushed the suppliers very often with no movement on
their side. Signify (Gardco Gullwing GL 18 LED Fixture Manufacturer) has indicated that
the delay was caused by de-listment of the original mast arm option for the Gardco
Gullwing GL18 fixture. This de-listment happened and when it was indicated that the
owner/engineer still desited to use these Gardco fixtures on the davit arm poles, Signify
had to source a mast arm from another location.

Based on estimated custom arm ship date of 7/15/22, I would estimate installation would
be completed by 8/1/22. If they do not deliver by this date we would need to request a
revised completion date, if earlier then we would install within 7 days of material receipt.

If you have any questions, please call me at (701) 595-7570.

Respectfully submitted,

ames Ruud, Project Manager

1300 Basin Avenue * PO Box 1456 ® Bismarck, ND 58502

T Telephone: (701) 255-2831 ¢ Fax: (701) 255-2835
akix 2\ MASTER

NEC _ LICENSE
4 VA A We are Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/V/H #3475

i



PURCHASE ORDER
EDLING ELECTRIC, INC.
P.O.BOX 1456
1300 BASIN AVENUE
BISMARCK, ND 58502-1456
Phone: (701) 255-2831

( /"//
PO Number | 4059-0001
Page Number I

0  GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY s EDLING ELECTRIC, INC.
S 28053RD AVEN il P.0.BOX 1456
g FARGO, ND 58102 . 1300 BASIN AVENUE
R BISMARCK, ND 58502-1456
1 0
o
| P.O. NUMBER & DATE | BUYER | VENDOR | TERMS | SHIP VIA l
4059-0001 10/29/2021 ‘ JRR GRAFAR i 1/10th Net | BEST WAY
25th
DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY |  UNIT PRICE EXT.COST |
| PLEASE SEE ATTACHED QUOTATION | 1 27060.20 27,060.20
Sales Tax 0.00
Total 27,060.20

ATTN: TIM SCOTT

PURCHASE ORDER IS SUBJECT TO AWARD OF CONTRACT TO EDLING ELECTRIC
PLEASE PROVIDE MATERIALS PER THE PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS AND QUANTITIES PER
ATTACHED QUOTATION,

PLEASE EMAIL 1 COMPLETE SET OF SHOP DRAWINGS TO james@edlingelectric.com ASAP
HOLD ALL MATERIAL FOR SHOP DRAWING APPROVAL

PLEASE CALL 48 HOURS PRIOR TO DELIVERY - 701-471-6599

SHIP TO:

EDLING ELECTRIC, INC
1300 BASIN AVE
BISMARCK, ND 58504



2806 3RD AVE N
FARGO ND 58102-4020

Phone: 701-237-0107
Fax: 701-237-9261

To: ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS Date: 10/08/2021
Proj Name: BISMARCK AIRPORT LANCAIR
GB Quote #: 0239076175
Release Nbr;
Purchase Order Nbr:
Additlonal Ref#
Valid From: 10/08/2021
Valid To: 11/07/2021
Contact: TIMOTHY SCOTT
Email: timothy.scott@graybar.com
Proposal

We Appreclate Your Request and Take Pleasure In Responding As Follows
Notes: LIGHTING MATERIALS LANCAIR LOOP CONSTRUCTION - BISMARCK AIRPORT

ftem llemTypa Quantity Supoller Catalog Nbr Description Price  Unit Ext.Prica
——200r—BCH 2D e BA—HU BB Bl ANG---RG 1324 BAR2 4o 1 32X Q. s e $ 18 6:00 — = ———-§ 18500«
1w S o

GB Part #: 25522065 UPC #: 66203717585

-—200~—daef+2~mv—-«—4wEA~»HuBBEL-L~ING—=PG1324HH0041=~CVR XIBALIVY... o 346 00 e v - $346,00-
1. [TEM 5 DUTY TIER 22IN

ST LIGHT
GB Part#: 26387270 UPC #: 66203714175
300 SCH2 DIV 15 EA SIGNIFY GARDO GL18 1 $1,536.28 1 $23,044.20
1,ITEM 6 2/3 105LA-4870
NW UNV NP

“**ltem Note:***  CONSISTS OF:
TYPE A1-POLE MT {2)

T et ) xa.,,ﬂm PL,ML

400 SCH2,DIV 2 EA K-WINDUS. RTSP30-8 0-11- $2,008.00 1 $4,016.00
1,ITEM7 NA-DM10-BC-
VD1-ATB1-17

Totals in USD (Tax not included) 27,0l0. 2o

FOB: FREIGHT ALLOWED
Delivery: DETERMINED AT ORDER RELEASE

To learn more about Graybar, visit our website at www.graybar.com 24-Hour Emergency Phone#: 1-800.-GRAYBAR

Subject to the standard terms and conditions sst forth In this document. Unlags otherwise noted frsight terms are F.O,B. shipping point prepald and biil.
Unless noled the astimated ship date will ba detarmined at the ims of order placement,

Page 1 of 2



To: ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS Date: 10/08/2021
Proj Name: BISMARCK AIRPORT LANCAIR

GB Quote #: 0239076175

Proposal

Wo Appreciate Your Request and Take Pleasure in Responding As Follows

[ LETT in SRS
CERMS AND CONDHIONS OF SALY
] 0 AN T lii I, ARSI TN A i ats o 1Y ot r- bt foe s penil it il 4 e .|.||. o ol by iyt Fleotined ..ul ey, Dge 71y II:l- o $ il wlimappilicatide, Giaybars
§ gt sy o 1 1 i N I Ayt ) i i v ' P TR A

““d“"‘\, tif ‘i“)\lllllﬂll a\ll.g:{l G lFi I;ult}i‘:n::‘q 'x‘-l‘“ u:‘-l:r‘ \'Jﬁtnllln Il ‘i Iﬂx n}mM “hl .‘n!:f”’ ni,l ?:.-R«h i":‘;llwl‘:"np “: tll:lwtl‘¢:lul‘-lllll lf :l\uht:‘umuufn o e

il .\;Ln i st o Al ll\m“ e et aeivises dil 00y L ',ﬂ. "t 4 0y um JISE I prine wdy anhl g Im..n Ll 1 y I o wed vy gy dBih o, ¢ i,
i"!‘l ||_f 0y ln r‘ LR T N x w-hm:- i I( 3 MY \rlt-lu wrn s nﬁ i nul 1ofles mj ;M i Coni dml;.n luhl |)'|I|I an-fl‘ iyl ni }ul{ W gt A

1

,I“ m«ml ‘5 Ll vl = wh ) _{II "
o R T it gl !
Ilnln!ul wliech ba |N o gl ll ll'uln ol o h)ill?([’t
] "l \IE P ruu " II 1ru.‘.i tht
L L R B
:1;1 pyhen’ :Iu- -m]-lcm;:.;-l tn»m-!r m"“d}“’l‘ih”\"l i 3!1‘1 ln-n.:nm H "\\u‘u '1;“"‘""1'";‘ i il ;
[s Ll L) ||IJ AHY I Ll {0 LT TR LY
O AREAT . T e '1“ m‘:".‘.“f.. m...u}'fm'uu.rh. '.uTI" L et ettt i
lulm-! nl-nl cﬂj‘n; mm-mm ]qula lulm 1 lu:ru -uy u\. i |I.I|

?hhimllnr Wi «ll lmm “mnmmnubm
HI{"""“. : nr\ m nlmm- g{& u \l n nm-ht ““ ' [ : ‘ X m\ Wb iy “1’ fm';." p,||, .,. \.I|r|| ]
i ) A )‘&l i ;q.w E..ﬂ. iy
hl‘l‘lj ¢ lr“&'l"m ‘ﬁq‘l’ LHNI‘EQ:" tn'u’alnl: :.:\ n N ¥ ‘ I:Iuh qijt:;' MI rr’:hR Rui'ﬂl'i “ﬂ'\; nInI 11’!112};\ u nrnmlar ﬁ:m nﬁhﬁl wii] mlﬂrm‘l II'R
*mn-'.,"",z"nr?.A;T."i*i“";f%'.‘s’:'t}!um“ bo """f?"*.%'ik‘r'.iii.' i T

LA i o ” - ‘ - n ‘ i IIO A Wi Bl eee thom T e At
4 “ £y 10 l l ‘ “Il‘ LR B ¢ £ i g i
" "I: WAl ll :ij: rﬁ Vi :{ IE:? 1 lr I h I' nf my ‘Iﬁﬁ mun to Inm;\: ".';" -‘:q P |;3| ] e:ﬁ-lb any.lv ilu'h'u ol '&nimudlﬂ be & waiver of such lerms, conditions,
" ) Al W ek & ) HhEs a e i
i, 'J\I'n E1d el o il?h‘f J\'ﬂlr t{ilﬂ'ﬂ F! nn IIMI d !ha s staterse it vl wonk, supcrssde il athy
e Dbk U el l.‘ A I-n W Mt II ﬂlw ki il o um\- n:‘ e um- il

Ir s that tilge ® it of
i th ( b m u. il -m i R ol badle, oo lir Hige or petdan ull-l'll
i bml-\ e b l}l:ll Ilf‘ reil Teptais Liay ¥ "E‘ < 'ulyhﬂ'“':ll:fm 'l.“"“?:l il it -u‘u ,f IIT |t'liﬂll it

ok Wik g s |1| tul Al |l||.muJuvbr n nln fiom credily ssued (o covee enst of handling Retums will not b nceepled for services or iy
b e g L I\ nl; T et
T u ;1: it ‘ il v }In.m.-. Fanianow or hereafler imposad npon sales, shipiments or services will be added 1o the purchase price Duyer
I T waen wn‘lll
‘11 fnl -]r e -I.r l\ﬂ bl 4k uerics kil b et o Canl, Ealne ol 18 s !}alm} ton bl we ulrlml v Hm o 0B G g by el
1y Breant (V) I S vl i m'l il ol ‘ Nu\ [ lullufh eirn, b dubopy o \.,'.“.z"w,

-__

rm-:muln. ||II|‘1 Lol ldum (L I-.'
Ut whitfons fure o |n||4| (l adlug e ini Bosps g

it s, o opal o it o
T Rt e ":L.'h'-. J' ) ...‘.'i.‘f'}..m

-u :”“ﬂ I'Urt"m Elv ‘u}lgn:ﬂdlm mnn H-h u“

e

Boanis aind o oaini lu«ntl unlzss heacalien HI!lll\'m m au \
IJ-mh-. 1l ||I\hrlt.'|.*:m o e S 1] PI' L 11 t ein »n Iu G \rulhunp ihniny vl
i 'I? iy Pl Vi sl |rlnm e el h e e |I.p- al nn-r |.1 l\rlr [ uke l HI ﬂ:f Iu-ulnl L e a . u un mlu u r.'h'
T Sl el Rl kit b G et e Tt 34 AL v
s | Al i e N1y i ik |k i | 3 s il et i -.)(1 1 sl vt o i i
‘l P T e IHWI ﬁl)’“f Farty (el u;:\ TS A, el *‘u ur?l" q:\m i J-huliﬁu:(-. Wit Ni.:vl lg.juu«' wllw‘»il n t‘lI"l Al Lﬁ |5”lllﬂ

|.||'“':'|"-‘; Tl umlﬁm! s J\&l Rk :‘1":!!.
1] LIRS s
I" "‘A i?’kh 133 i‘la\! TEs AT «u uﬂ'ﬂ -nu \ulln npylr lm -rl LT g, 1 uulll
i A) th ey dufu lm il iyt .N;pp\ mqil.'m.ul‘u:l 2 L m.fy-u inll fui \IltlAhu[vnummnlql
1 ol

3‘ ulu:\
LT ;u‘l I"--ct e Jﬂ’l ln u+ LETT | \i lmml s, Wi 10 88 unlmn.ﬁrdm
T]‘ e ‘F ihl :lu‘ﬁl rntu‘l u-4 .n-m;? ';':‘- Chm Mebeg e s adanbpe & egeiiion s any inidrest el el U prteea W piben st bl ol Cinay s, sl g Il IIwm \u.ll o, hall e vid
2 |;§;‘J;‘“M l'iltl)kiI N, " h’l‘ : ;{\‘.n A fle u“|1=. ::m m‘kyj’\'ll i M»} .|||||‘n1 g 'I.'uT nt,‘um; ul,lnt-n alien 'nln ri Al "”n .r." }s‘“ m“ J’].‘,“ e

e vt appriicald s bl o 0 u i 3
?«lmmm “Ifl Ilf i uﬁ ot nl 'vl I-qu ‘mh “rill- m '3 ll“ bnsi;iim:n“:u;}:""‘: el l- l~lh.l1 [l‘urﬂlllr-u .Jhu\m vl’lruullhr’.l in l‘.u.l-:’m it
s gl Ill " I‘

"‘;"I“ \J* I'{ l It'l\?\'l';;‘v by n‘!‘rm: ‘“II'“ l'-'.";:.t‘nf:'c".'[ irl :nv -| c;m.\ unu. valy
II"-““MNW “H{l‘yli m.ny-lu.. n L HIIII\ m-l -1 s e n lmm '!l ey, am 1‘
lu ull» = |I | ‘ll'nlm. ;-I .u'n ‘ihuﬂ Im-'luihul Al g ppaial thytin, o bt Do u run o fv\llll sl
S0 bk lu'p',ll ¥ 413\ '“" Mtih .|l| r ul o In‘1\ |:|:1. e )I"':uul ralin lll.’\ r||. Rr{.r‘ll I"l“ i - rTI\pnu"llii: inivbating At s iy g |unrla'-'rl I.hu T |‘| lﬂm‘.‘i
i lil?li:" Ill‘ll““'ﬂ N‘i Wlik-?.ﬂll ‘n mﬂumulhq‘unm .'E;u.umﬁ ll \h‘l v i

Lf i I g Jlli ) mr Ll dnvd i uITm e Al o iRt s
Q‘ W 1 iy ‘ J\'( S
w iy el o take climges Ty 4 ’"'"L‘ 1ol n-: nl-w ‘jl-nlu. L wenienl mgﬂl Il <l Mdunm.!‘wns fer
uuluilr-' arg swbjed i G ‘ T\Nlll‘\\‘ll“ﬂl‘"r Wil llllu \ mﬁ {l kebute i achion iy er PO UL ITESN PRI PR TR I e €Ly W

s elled poode ng servios snclindiong: sinve .lul PRI albllrr 1y b

1 st ains ke, w18 T, (mhi,JIIn l!l.i-l‘ln:all’:i:u'l mu l':;g:u Art
AR S L Biydn)iin wil
11»;«-} T LAY WY Wiy W

iy
m I\!

mamu A Wil ﬂ\l(alul;{rnl e lesser of 1-1/2% or 1he
Ru ) ram'ﬂ-! l‘l‘!’!lllql¥||mlllull\' bl
o B Y x'lq‘

e, 1€ v b ibig l'Ihr! e applic

sianod: 1t Scoll

Thls equi il and isled Installalion ch may be financed fur a iow monlhly poyment thraugh Graybar Financlal Services {subjec! lo credit approval). IFor more informolion call 1-800-241-7408

to speak with a legsing specialist,

To learn more about Graybar, vislt our website at www.graybar.com 24-Hour Emergency Phone¥: 1-800-GRAYBAR

Sublect to the atandard terms and conditions set forth In this document. Unless otherwlaa noted, froight terms sse F.O B. ehlpping polnt prepald and bllf,
Unleas nated the estimaled ship dale will be detormined at the time of order placemant.

Page 2 of 2



James Ruud

From: Ann Kennedy <ann.kennedy@graybar.com>
Sent: Tuesday, December 07, 2021 11:15 AM

To: James Ruud; Dean Zastoupil

Cc: Michael Heim

Subject: RE: Bismarck Airport Lancair Loop

Hi James,

| actually just followed up with the factory that | am waiting on and the rep said he should have drawings by the end of
the week. | will compile them with the ones | have recelved from another factory and should be able to get them to you

by the beginning of the week.

| will update you if we hit any snags.

Thanks
————1 AnnKennedy | Customer Service Representative ||
[il 2805 3rd Avenus, North | Farge, ND 68102 | Office (701) 298-2022
www.graybar.com

From: James Ruud <james@edlingelectric.com>

Sent: Tuesday, December 7, 2021 10:50 AM

To: Dean Zastoupil <Dean.Zastoupil@graybar.com>

Cc: Ann Kennedy <ann.kennedy@graybar.com>; Michael Heim <Michael.Heim@graybar.com>
Subject: RE: Bismarck Airport Lancair Loop

Ok, but | don’t understand why this is it taking so long.

I understand the material delivery issues with factories, but seems like someone is dropping the ball here.
Thanks.

JamesR. Ruud
Estimator/Project Manager
Edling Electric, Inc.

PO Box 1456

1300 Basin Ave.

Bismarck, ND 58504

Office: (701)595-7570
Cell: (701)471-6599
Fax: (701)255-2835

From: Dean Zastoupil [inaillo:Dean.Zastoupil@graybar.com]
Sent: Tuesday, December 07, 2021 10:47 AM

To: James Ruud

Cc: Ann Kennedy; Michael Helm

Subject: RE: Bismarck Airport Lancair Loop



James

Tim is on vacatlon this week and | will have Ann follow up on the drawings.
Thank You

Dean

Dean Zastoupil | Manager Quotations Department |||
Fargo, ND | Offlce (701) 298-2013
www, craybing. com

From: James Ruud <james@edlingelectric.com>

Sent: Tuesday, December 7, 2021 10:43 AM

To: Timothy Scott <Timothy.Scott@graybar.com>; Dean Zastoupil <Dean.Zasloupil@graybar.com>; Michael Heim
<Michael.Heim@graybar.com>

Subject: RE: Bismarck Airport Lancair Loop

Dean / Tim,
What is the status of this?

James R. Ruud
Estimator/Project Manager
Edling Electric, Inc.

PO Box 1456

1300 Basin Ave,

Bismarck, ND 58504

Office: (701)595-7570
Cell: (701)471-6599
Fax: (701)255-2835

From: James Ruud

Sent: Monday, November 29, 2021 4:24 PM

To: Timothy Scott (Timothy.Scott@graybar.com); Dean Zastoupil (Dean.Zastoupil@graybar.com); Michael Heim
(Michael.Heim@graybar.com)

Subject: Bismarck Airport Lancair Loop

See attached PO from 10/29/21,

When will | receive shop drawings to submit on these materials?
Thank you.

James R. Ruud
Estimator/Project Manager
Edling Electric, Inc.

PO Box 1456

1300 Basin Ave.

Bismarck, ND 58504

Office: (701)595-7570
Cell: (701)471-6599
Fax: (701)255-2835



James Ruud

From: Ann Kennedy <ann.kennedy@graybar.com>

Sent: Thursday, March 03, 2022 9:37 AM

To: James Ruud

Cc: Michael Heim

Subject: RE: Bismarck Airport Lancair Loop Gardco estimated ship dates.
HiJames,

I requested an update from the rep on the custom mast arms and she is waiting to hear back.
I have it on my follow ups weekly so | am keeping tabs on this. If | hear anything this week, Il let you know.

Thanks

T e | ANN Kennedy | Customer Service Representative II
= 2805 3rd Avenus, North | Fargo, ND 58102 | Office (701) 298-2022
I —1 www.gravbar.com

From: Ann Kennedy

Sent: Wednesday, February 23, 2022 3:19 PM

To: James Ruud <james@edlingelectric.com>

Cc: Michael Heim <Michael.Heim@graybar.com>

Subject: RE: Bismarck Airport Lancair Loop Gardco estimated ship dates.

I understand. | will keep on it. | told the rep to make something happen. | will be in touch weekly about this.

emmer—| Ann Kennedy | Customer Service Representative Il
E T 2805 3rd Avenue, North | Fargo, ND 58102 | Office (701) 298-2022

www.graybar.com

From: James Ruud <james@edlingelectric.com>

Sent: Wednesday, February 23, 2022 3:17 PM

To: Ann Kennedy <ann.kennedy@graybar.com>

Cc: Michael Heim <Mlichacl. Heim@graybar.com>

Subject: RE: Bismarck Airport Lancair Loop Gardco estimated ship dates.

This was bid in October & my order is from October. Please push them to expedite as this is crazy, | need time to install.

James R. Ruud
Estimator/Project Manager
Edling Electric, Inc.

PO Box 1456

1300 Basin Ave.

Bismarck, ND 58504

Office: (701)595-7570



Cell: {701)471-6599
Fax: (701)255-2835

From: Ann Kennedy <ann.kennedy@graybar.com>
Sent: Wednesday, February 23, 2022 3;11 PM
To: James Ruud <james@edlingelectric.com>

Subject: RE: Bismarck Alrport Lancalr Loop Gardco estimated ship dates.
Hi James,

The news on the custom mast arms currently is they wont be ready to be shipped until July 12. But the factory rep said
they are trying to expedite it for us. | am putting it on my calendar to check back weekly and see if they can improve the
date. | know the completion date is June 24, 2022,

Sorry but Il keep on it.

~—— 1 AnnKennedy | Customer Service Represaniative I}
2805 3rd Avenue, North | Fargo, ND 58102 | Office (701) 208-2022

www,grayhiaream

From: James Ruud <james@edlingelectric.com>

Sent: Monday, February 7, 2022 11:21 AM

To: Ann Kennedy <ann.kennedy@graybar.con>

Cc: Michael Heim <Michael.Heim@graybar.com>

Subject: RE: Bismarck Airport Lancair Loop Gardco estimated ship dates,

Ann,
Please stay on them about these arms.

James R. Ruud
Estimator/Project Manager
Edling Electric, Inc.

PO Box 1456

1300 Basin Ave.

Bismarck, ND 58504

Office: (701)595-7570
Cell: (701)471-6599
Fax: (701)255-2835

From: Ann Kennedy <ann.kennedy@graybar.com>

Sent: Monday, February 07, 2022 9:49 AM

To: James Ruud <james@edlingelectric.com>

Cc: Michael Heim <Michael. Heim @graybar.com>

Subject: Bismarck Airport Lancair Loop Gardco estimated ship dates.

Hi James,



Here are the estimated ship dates for the Gardco items MINUS the custom mast arms. The manufacturer does not have
estimated ship dates as of yet. They will advise when available. | will put it on my calendar to check back for status and
inform you when it populates.

Thanks

Qty Hold Qty Cartrler/

Order Bal Shi Catalog Number V2 Pro#
2 0 0 GL181-2-105LA-4870-NW-UNV-NP-RPA1

MFG Part:

EST Quantity: 0

10 0 0 GL181-2-105LA-4870-NW-UNV-NP
MFG Part:

EST Quantity: 0

3 0 0 GL181-3-105LA-4870-NW-UNV-NP
MFQG Part:

EST Quantlty. 0

13 0 0 MK GL18 MAST ARM NP-212353
MFG Part:

EST Quantily: 0

Thanks

~ 1 Ann Kennedy | Customer Service Representative il
|:] 2805 3rd Avenue, North | Fargo, ND 58102 | Office (701) 298-2022

wwvqraybar.com

From: James Ruud <james@edlingelectric.com>

Sent: Monday, January 24, 2022 1:30 PM

To: Ann Kennedy <ann.kennedy@graybar.com>; Dean Zastoupil <Dean.Zastoupil@graybar.com>; Michael Heim
<Michael.Heim@graybar.com>

Subject: Bismarck Airport Lancair Loop

What is the status of this PO #4059-0001 Lancair Loop order, and what are the ship dates for all materials?

Thank you,



James R. Ruud
Estimator/Project Manager
Edling Electric, Inc.

PO Box 1456

1300 Basin Ave.

Bismarck, ND 58504

Office: (701)595-7570
Cell: (701)471-6599
Fax: (701)255-2835



James Ruud

From: Ann Kennedy <ann.kennedy@graybar.com>
Sent: Wednesday, April 13, 2022 2:17 PM

To: James Ruud

Subject: Bismarck Lancair Loop Custom Mast Arms
Hi James,

I Just learned from the manufacturers rep that the custom mast arm estimated ship date has moved out again to 7/15.
She is investigating the issue and will get back to me as soon as she hears.

I will keep on this and will in turn update you as | receive information.

Thanks

—. . | AnnKennedy | Customaer Service Representative ||
[*] 2805 3rd Avenue, North | Fargo, ND 58102 | Office (701) 208-2022

www.graybar.com




James Ruud

From: Ann Kennedy <ann.kennedy@graybar.com>

Sent: Friday, June 03, 2022 B:47 AM

To: James Ruud; Dean Zastoupil

Subject: RE: Bismarck Lancair Loop Custom Mast Arms - PO 4059-0001
Hi James,

Per the last email and letter | received from the manufacturer, the estimated ship date is 7/15/2022 for the custom mast
arms.

Thanks
R Ann Kennedy | Customer Service Representative |1
I £ 2805 3rd Avenue, North | Fargo, ND 58102 | Office (701) 298-2022
-1 www.graybar.com

From: James Ruud <james@edlingelectric.com>

Sent: Thursday, June 2, 2022 5:53 PM

To: Ann Kennedy <ann.kennedy@graybar.com>; Dean Zastoupil <Dean.Zastoupil@graybar.com>
Subject: Bismarck Lancair Loop Custom Mast Arms - PO 4059-0001

What is our updated ship date for the Lancair Loop arms?
Thank you,

James R. Ruud
Estimator/Project Manager
Edling Electric, inc.

PO Box 1456

1300 Basin Ave.

Bismarck, ND 58504

Office: (701)595-7570
Cell: (701)471-6599
Fax: (701)255-2835



